OP \$40.00 85873717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM440413

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORPORATE GOLF APPEARANCES INTERNATIONAL		08/22/2017	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM EARL CASPER, JR.
Street Address:	516 East 550 North
City:	Springville
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84663
Entity Type:	Estate: UTAH
Composed Of:	Shirley Ann Casper, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85873717	BILLY CASPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8014780076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-478-0071

Email: docket@utiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bretton L. Crockett
Address Line 1: 4505 S. Wasatch Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 270

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bretton I. Crockett
SIGNATURE:	/Bretton L. Crockett/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_6035SM#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_6035SM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0559

900418479

	Lennida.co.	Corporate Golf Appearances
ASSIGNMENT Page L of L2		he Estate of William Earl asper, Jr

WHEPEAS Corporate Golf Appearances International (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming, having a mailing address at PO Box 24, Weatherford, Texas 75086, has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of certain right, title, and interest in and to the trademark BILLY CASPER, (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"), which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 85/873717. having a filing date of March 12, 2013 (hereinafter referred to as the "application"), and

WHEREAS, The Estate of William Earl Casper, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), an Estate organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah.

having a mailing address of 516 East 550 North, Springville, Utah 84663, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark held by Assignor, and the above-identified application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the Mark in connection with the BILLY CASPER mark, the above identified application, and any registration issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0560

•	•
•	C
	•
	3
*	
	Ä.
W.	
8 8	
*	0000
•	
•	
•	
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
ð	
8	
K	
N	
×	
×	, i
ì	
n	
k S	
	0
Š	
i ii	
	i.
0	
r	31
K	
1	Ā
k	
31	
**	
ŧ	
	8
×	
ı	

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of egistration of the Mark to the Assignees as the owner of the entire interest of said Marks, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its subcessors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the Assignor

Corporate Golf Appearances International

٠

wama

He:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006136 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 08/23/2017 REEL: 006136 FF